	PROM	「「「「「「」」」」
34 6 TO	ary ACN	i
		410
र नार	and a state of the	3-22-
-	18-2	3-22-

E.O. No. 175

Dated:0% Aug, 2022.

OFFICE ORDER

दिल्ली विकास प्राधिकरण उप-निदेशक कार्यालय, उद्यान खण्ड – र्मृतीय बी2बी, जनकपुरी, नई दिल्ली-110058

It is for the information of all concerned that M/s Ironclad Services, Plot No. 6, Shop No. 1, Ground Floor, East Avenue Market, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-26 had submitted fake and forged documents in the following online tendering of work:-

(A) Name of Work: M/o Complete scheme of N/A- II under SWZ.

1. M/o Distt. Park at G-17 at Paschim Vihar, LG Park & Sports Field.

2. M/o NHP at Society area South of Rohtak Road, Paschim Vihar. (Guru Harkishan Nagar).

3. M/o N.H.P. Society area South of Rohtak Road, Paschim Vihar (Miawali Nagar).

4. M/o NHP Society area South of Rohtak Road, PaschimVihar (Bhera Enclave).

5. M/o NHP Society area South of Rohtak Road Paschim Vihar (Sunder Vihar)

6. M/o Distt. Park Jwalapuri JJ Colony.

Sub Head: Deployment of private security guards at site for 365 days.

(B) Name of Work: M/o Complete scheme of N/A- II under SWZ.

1. M/o Distt. Park along with NG Drain Budella, Vikas Puri.

2. M/o Aff. M.P. Green Area at Hastsal Ph.-I.

3. M/o Aff. MP Green area at Hastsal Ph.-II.

4. M/o Sport field at Hastsal Ph.- II.

5. M/o Park Sanitary Land Fill Pit No.2 Hastsal.

6. M/o Zonal green area at Keshopur.

Sub Head: Deployment of private security guards at site for 365 days.

Submission of fake completion certificate for work experience

M/s Ironclad Services had uploaded completion certificate issued by Ex. Eng. 2, SDE-3. Karnal, Public Health Engineering Department, Haryana. Dy. Director (Hort.) Div. - III, DDA sent email to Ex. Eng. 2, SDE-3, Karnal, Public Health Engineering Department, Haryana for verification of experience certificate uploaded by the agency. Executive Engineer 2, SDE-3, Karnal, Public Health Engineering Department replied by email that completion certificate submitted by M/s Ironclad Services was not issued by Executive Engineer 2, SDE-3, Karnal, Public Health Engineering Department and is totally fake.

This shows that M/s Ironclad Services has uploaded fake documents in online tendering. Many show cause notice issued to the agency vide this office letter nos. F.54(08)&(10)DD/Hort. III/DDA/2021-22/1230 dated 14/12/2021 and F.54(08)&(10)DD/Hort. III/DDA/2021-22/1254 dated 21/12/2021 but till date no reply has been received from the agency.

M/s Ironclad Services is found guilty for uploading fake documents in online tendering, therefore M/s Ironclad Services, Plot No. 6, Shop No. 1, Ground Floor, East Avenue Market, East Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi-26 is hereby debarred from tendering in all DDA Horticulture Offices in N/W Zone for a period of 01 (one) year w.e.f. date of issue of this order or till further orders whichever is earlier.

No. F.54 (08) & (10) DD/Hort. III/DDA/2021-22/ 1/40 Copy to: -

- 1. Pr. Commr. (Pers., Hort. & LS), DDA for kind information please.
- 2. Director (Hort.) NW, DDA for kind information please.
- 3. Dy. Director (Hort.)-1, II to X and Dwarka for information.
- 4. Sr. A.O. (CAU) NZ/Dwarka, DDA.

Sh. Kuldelp - 1

Dy. Director (Hort.) Horticulture Division-III/DDA Dated: 08 08 2022

- 5. A.E.(CRB) DDA for information. 6. AAO, Hort. Div. No.-III, DDA
 - M/s Ironclad Services, Plot No. 6, Shop No. 1. Ground Floor, East Avenue Market, East Punjabi Bagh, N.D.-26 for information.

8. Office copy.

Dy. Director (Hort.) Horticulture Division-III/DDA